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Dear Essendon Families, 

Is Reading Your Super 
Power? 
Reading, reading, reading. 
How many times is your child 
reading at home or being 
read to? Reading is the 
gateway to knowledge, to 
concentration, to focus. 
Reading for pleasure starts 

at home when our children are little and goes 
right through to when they can read to 
themselves. Keep reading together, have a 
bedtime story every night, take an interest in a 
topic and research it as a family, join the library. 
Then reading will be your super power too.  
Collective Worship 
This week in Collective Worship we reflected on 
the importance of saying sorry for the things we 
have done on purpose or accidentally that may 
have been poor choices. Saying sorry so often 
unblocks a tricky situation and means we can 
problem solve together as a team. Using our 
words is part of The Essendon Way and we use 
them to say sorry and get the teamwork back 

on track. We read 
the Lords Prayer 
in Collective 
Worship and we 
know that God 

can help us when we want to put things right, 
so we said a prayer of our own and a prayer as a 
school. 
Curriculum Maps 
Scroll down for the curriculum maps for this 
term’s learning, find out what topics each class 
is doing and have a go at your own research at 
home to back up what we learn in school. 
Meet the Teacher – Class Meetings 
Thank you for coming along to the meet the 
teacher meetings this week. Class presentations 
will be uploaded to our website for those that 
could not attend. 

 
Enjoying music lessons in Homewood and our 
Adventure Club crew were ‘cooking’ s’mores! 

 
Dates for your diary 
Thurs 5th Oct – Harvest Service at the church, 
2:15pm parents welcome. Foodbank collection. 
October – Black History Month 
Mon 9th October – School Photos 
Half Term – Mon 23rd  Oct to Fri 27th Oct 
Fri 10th Nov – Remembrance Assembly  2:30pm 
parents welcome in school 
13th to 17th Nov – Anti-bullying Week 
Fri 17th Nov – Children in Need – cake sale and 
non-uniform £1. 
Tuesday 21st Nov – Parent Teacher Meetings all 
classes 
Wednesday 22nd Nov Parent Teacher Meetings – 
Homewood 
Thursday 23rd Nov – Parent Teacher Meetings  
Have a lovely weekend, from Ms Canham

www.essendon.herts.sch.uk 
01707 261209 
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Our Value this Half Term: The Essendon Way 
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Term Dates:  2023/2024 

Autumn Term - 2023 

Friday 1st September – INSET Day – staff only 

Monday 4th September  – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am doors open, doors close at 8:50am  

Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October – Half Term 

Wednesday 20th December – End of Term - 1:15pm 

 

Spring Term - 2024 

Thursday 4th January  – Occasional Day – School Closed 

Friday 5th January  – INSET Day – staff only 

Monday 8th January  – Start of term for pupils 

Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February  - Half Term 

Thursday 28th March  - End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Summer Term - 2024 

Monday 15th April – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 16th April – Start of term for pupils 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

Thursday 11th July – Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday 19th July  – End of term  - 1:15pm 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – INSET Days – staff only 

 


